4 ,
W Teamsters Local 287 DRIVE
M Geor: a¢ Netto

REDACTED

Warning Letter Ret FPPC No, 1189 Teamsters Local 287 DRIVE, George Netto

Pear Respondent:

s

The Fair Political Practices Comupusston (the "FPPC) enforces the provistons of the
Political Reform Act (the “Act™.! found in Government Code section 81000, et seq. This letter
i3 response to a referral from the Secretary of the State that alleged that you have failed to file

vour senn-annual statenents.

¢ FPPC has completed s mvestigation of the fucts i this case. Spectfically, the FPPC
fomd {hzzz vou have futled to fife a semi-annual statement for the Jmuary 1, 2008, through June
33,2008, pertod, due July 31, 2008 i oviolation of Section 84200 of the Act.

Fhe Act provides that falare to file a senn-annual statement by the deadline 15 prohibred.
Spectticatly the Act provides that commuttees must file semi-annual staterments no later thun July

31 tor the perted ending June 30, and no tater than January 31 for the peniod endotg December

3
Your schions viojated the Act because vou fled fo file a semt-annual statement for the
Fanuary 1L 2008 through June 3 1S, penad, due Tuly 2, 2008,

[hes fotter serves as o wotten warning, Dhe information i thes matter will he retansed

b constdered should an enforcement action become necessary based on newiy
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A warning fetter is an FPPC case resolution without administrative prosecution or fine.
However, the warning letter resolution does not provide yvou with the opportuntty for a probabie
ciuse hearing or hearing befbre an Administrative Law Judge or the Far Political Practices
Commission. [ youswish o avail veurself of these proceedings by requesting that vour case
proceed with prosecution rather than a warning, please notity us within ten (10) days trom the
date of this letter. Upon this notification, the FPPC will rescind this warning fetter and proceed
with administrative proscecution of this case. I we do not recenve such notification, this warning

letter will be posted on the FPPCs website ten (10) davs from the date ot this fetter,
Please feel free to contact Milad Dalju at 916-322-8170 with any questions you may have
regarding this letter.

Singerely,

REDACTED
L Gary Winuk
Division Chief

Enforcement Division
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